1010000DB MOBILIZATION (DESIGN BUILD)
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Shailesh Patel

Comment: (5-26-14)
101-2.2 Partial Payments, (When the notice to proceed has been issued.) Would it be clearer if it
said (After time starts)? Some jobs could have a lot of lead time.

Response: Design-Build contracts should not have long lead times and since this specification
will only apply to Design-Build contracts, it will remain as written. Effective with Design-Build
Contracts governed by the January 2015 Division | boilerplate, contract time will begin
immediately upon issuance of the Notice to Proceed.

No change made.
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Barbara Strickland
D3
850-330-1206

Comment: (6-3-14)
Comment from the DB Project Manager:

It states that “partial payment will be made at 25% of the mobilization shown in the schedule of
values per month for the first four months until...”. The first few months on a typical design
build contract are typically only design related. This “first four months” requirement seems to
contradict the control that no more than 50% be paid prior to construction commencing. Can we
revise to tie the first payments to a certain period of time in advance of construction? Otherwise |
would remove the 4 month statement and let the no more than 50% statement stand on its own.

Response: There is no contradiction in the specification.

As an example let’s assume that the DB Firm includes as part of their Schedule of Values a
Mobilization item totaling $200,000.00. During months one and two of the contract and during
the design phase when NO construction activities have begun, the DB firm would be allowed to
invoice the department for mobilization payments of $50,000 each month (25% of the $200,000
Mobilization item shown in the Schedule of Values). Since these two payments now total 50% of
the total Mobilization amount shown in the Schedule of Values, no future payments for
Mobilization would be made until actual construction activities begin on the project.

No change made.
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D4 Const.

Comment: (6-10-14)
1. 101-2.1 Delete the "s" added to prices and items. Normally there should be one item for mobe
unless multiple FM's

Response: Since the Department does not require a standard format for the Schedule of Values, it
is possible that the Design-Build Firm could include multiple mobilization items in their



Schedule of Values (i.e. they could include a “Design” Mobilization and a “Construction”
Mobilization items in their Schedule of Values).
As such no changes related to the comment on 101-2.1 will be made.

2. 101-2.2 Suggest adding "of contract time" after "the forst four months" so everyone knows has
the same reference point.

Response: The change suggested to 101-2.2 isn’t needed since the reference point is already
established as issuance of the Notice to Proceed (refer to the first sentence of 101-2.2). Effective
with Design-Build Contracts governed by the January 2015 Division | boilerplate, contract time
will begin immediately upon issuance of the Notice to Proceed.

No change made.
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